RESOLUTION NO. 13-2012

Harrisburg Redevelopment Authority

RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Harrisburg that the Executive
Director is hereby authorized to execute a contract amendment for heating, ventilating and air
conditioning systems at the Harrisburg Transportation Center with B & W, Inc., the current
provider, for term of eight (8) months commencing December 1, 2012 thru July 31, 2013, with
no change in contract pricing, terms and conditions, for an estimated amount not to exceed
$12,200 for Preventative Maintenance services. Required repairs and related services will be
paid at the same contract labor rate currently in effect,

ollw [ S & e

Date Secretary

resl3.12



